

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 158 OF 2018  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO. 2284 OF 2017**

Namita Himmatrao Jadhav .. Petitioner

**Versus**

The Scheduled Tribe Certificate Scrutiny  
Committee Nandurbar .. Respondent

**WITH  
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 159 OF 2018  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.2276 OF 2017  
WITH  
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 160 OF 2018  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.2559 OF 2017.**

Shri. V. P. Patil, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Shri. A. S. Shinde, A.G.P. for Respondent/State.

**CORAM : S.V. GANGAPURWALA AND  
A. M. DHAVALA, JJ.**

**DATED : 23<sup>rd</sup> April, 2018**

**PER COURT:**

. Issue simple notice to respondents, returnable on 14.06.2018.

**[ A. M. DHAVALA, J. ]**

**[ S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J. ]**

ass/cp 158.18