

(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**91 WRIT PETITION NO. 9033 OF 2013**

KHAN FERUZ AHMED USMAN ..PETITIONER

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAH AND ORS ..RESPONDENTS

...

Mr. Siddharha B. Yawalkar, Advocate for Petitioner.

...

WITH

**92 CONT. PETITION NO. 240 OF 2017  
IN CP/49/2016**

WITH

**93 WRIT PETITION NO. 1048 OF 2017**

WITH

**94 WRIT PETITION NO. 6122 OF 2017**

WITH

**95 WRIT PETITION NO. 8467 OF 2017**

WITH

**96 WRIT PETITION NO. 14930 OF 2017**

WITH

**97 CONT. PETITION NO. 159 OF 2018  
IN WP/2276/2017**

WITH

**98 CONT. PETITION NO. 281 OF 2018  
IN WP/5178/2015**

WITH

**99 CONT. PETITION NO. 306 OF 2018  
IN WP/13069/2017**

WITH

**100 CONT. PETITION NO. 309 OF 2018  
IN WP/12495/2017**

WITH

**101 CONT. PETITION NO. 310 OF 2018  
IN WP/12494/2017**

WITH

**102 CONT. PETITION NO. 311 OF 2018  
IN WP/12493/2017**

(2)

WITH  
103 WRIT PETITION NO. 792 OF 2018  
WITH  
104 WRIT PETITION NO. 1177 OF 2018  
WITH  
105 WRIT PETITION NO. 2729 OF 2018  
WITH  
106 WRIT PETITION NO. 3093 OF 2018  
WITH  
107 WRIT PETITION NO. 3776 OF 2018  
WITH  
108 WRIT PETITION NO. 3809 OF 2018  
WITH  
109 WRIT PETITION NO. 3943 OF 2018  
WITH  
110 WRIT PETITION NO. 3953 OF 2018  
WITH  
111 WRIT PETITION NO. 3954 OF 2018  
WITH  
112 WRIT PETITION NO. 3984 OF 2018  
WITH  
113 WRIT PETITION NO. 4219 OF 2018  
WITH  
114 WRIT PETITION NO. 4287 OF 2018  
WITH  
115 WRIT PETITION NO. 4330 OF 2018  
WITH  
116 WRIT PETITION NO. 4463 OF 2018  
WITH  
117 WRIT PETITION NO. 4493 OF 2018  
WITH  
118 WRIT PETITION NO. 4499 OF 2018  
WITH  
119 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6123 OF 2018  
IN WP/12406/2017  
WITH  
120 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6514 OF 2018  
IN WP/5018/2018

...

CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA &  
SUNIL K. KOTWAL, JJ.  
DATED : 8<sup>th</sup> JUNE, 2018.

(3)

**PER COURT:-**

. Copies shall be supplied within a period of four weeks from today.

**(SUNIL K. KOTWAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**(S. V. GANGAPURWALA)**  
**JUDGE**