

(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO.160 OF 2018
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.2559 OF 2017**

Nilkamal Vasant Bhole ..PETITIONER

VERSUS

Rajeshkumar Mourya & ors. ..RESPONDENTS

**WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.159 OF 2018
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.2276 OF 2017**

Manoj Bhagwan Mali ..PETITIONER

VERSUS

Rajeshkumar Mourya & ors. ..RESPONDENTS

Mr V. P. Patil, Advocate for petitioners;
Mr D. G. Nagode, ASGI for respondent No.1
Mr S. M. Ganachari, A.G.P. for respondent/State

**CORAM : PRASANNA B. VARALE
AND
RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, JJ.
DATE : 14th September, 2018**

ORAL ORDER:

Two weeks time is granted at the request of Mr Patil, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of petitioners as well as learned Asstt. Govt. Pleader appearing on behalf of respondents.

Stand over to 28th September, 2018.

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)

(PRASANNA B. VARALE, J.)