

(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 159 OF 2018  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.2276 OF 2017**

Manoj Bhagwan Mali ..PETITIONER

VERSUS

The Union of India & ors ..RESPONDENTS

Mr V.P. Patil, Advocate for petitioner;  
Mr D.G. Nagode, Advocate for respondent No.1;  
Mr S.S. Dande, A.G.P. for respondent/State;

**CORAM : PRASANNA B. VARALE &  
MANISH PITALE, JJ.**

**DATE : 19th OCTOBER, 2018**

**ORAL ORDER :**

Learned Counsel appearing for the  
petitioner to take necessary steps within two weeks  
from today.

2. Stand over to 14th December, 2018.

**(MANISH PITALE)  
JUDGE**

**(PRASANNA B. VARALE)  
JUDGE**