



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

**14 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 159 OF 2018  
IN WP/2276/2017**

MANOJ BHAGWAN MALI  
VERSUS  
THE UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Patil V.P.  
AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. N.D. Batule  
Advocate for respondent no.1 : Mr. R.B. Bagul

...

**WITH**  
**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 160 OF 2018  
IN WP/2559/2017**

NEELKAMAL VASANT BHOLE  
VERSUS  
THE UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS

...

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT AND  
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.**

**DATED : 22<sup>nd</sup> DECEMBER, 2025.**

**ORDER :**

. Both these petitions be placed on 21<sup>st</sup> January, 2026 along  
with contempt petition no.624/2022.

**(VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV,J.)**

**( KISHORE C. SANT ,J.)**