

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

**976 CONT. PETITION NO. 159 OF 2018
IN WP/2276/2017**

**WITH
CONT. PETITION NO. 160 OF 2018
IN WP/2559/2017**

**WITH
CONT. PETITION NO. 624 OF 2022
IN WP/2827/2017**

**WITH
CONT. PETITION NO. 625 OF 2022
IN WP/2558/2017**

MANOJ BHAGWAN MALI

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Vinod Prakash Patil
AGP for Respondent/State: Mrs. Bharati B. Gunjal

..

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATED : JANUARY 21, 2026

ORDER:-

1. The learned A.G.P. submits that the State is going to appoint special counsel in this matter. The respective learned counsel for the petitioners submits that, since 2017 the petitioners are not paid salary. Considering the urgency, only one week time is granted in this matter.
2. The learned A.G.P. to verify whether in the order dated 19th November 2025, in CP/709/2025 IN WP/1030/2016, CP/674/2025

IN WP/1609/2016 and CP/675/2025 IN WP/1032/2016 are included
in the chart.

3. Stand over to 29.01.2026.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE)
JUDGE

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE

YSK/