



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**962 CONT. PETITION NO. 159 OF 2018 IN WP/2276/2017 WITH
CONT. PETITION NO. 160 OF 2018 IN WP/2559/2017 WITH
CONT. PETITION NO. 625 OF 2022 IN WP/2558/2017 WITH
CONT. PETITION NO. 624 OF 2022 IN WP/2827/2017**

**MANOJ BHAGWAN MALI
VERSUS
THE UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS**

AND

**967 CONT. PETITION NO. 235 OF 2024 IN CP/282/2018 WITH
CONT. PETITION NO. 21 OF 2024 IN CP/781/2018 WITH
CONT. PETITION NO. 23 OF 2024 IN CP/782/2018 WITH
CONT. PETITION NO. 22 OF 2024 IN CP/783/2018 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4008 OF 2023 IN CP/264/2017 WITH
CONT. PETITION NO. 404 OF 2024 IN WP/10162/2022 WITH
CONT. PETITION NO. 675 OF 2025 IN WP/1032/2016 WITH
CONT. PETITION NO. 912 OF 2024 IN WP/1030/2016 WITH
CONT. PETITION NO. 568 OF 2017 IN WP/10677/2016 WITH
CONT. PETITION NO. 912 OF 2023 IN CP/745/2018 WITH
CONT. PETITION NO. 255 OF 2024 IN WP/1030/2016 WITH
CONT. PETITION NO. 453 OF 2024 IN CP/251/2017 WITH
CONT. PETITION NO. 454 OF 2024 IN CP/254/2017 WITH
CONT. PETITION NO. 679 OF 2024 IN WP/4743/2014 WITH
CONT. PETITION NO. 926 OF 2024 IN WP/5179/2016 WITH
CONT. PETITION NO. 709 OF 2025 IN WP/1030/2016 WITH
CONT. PETITION NO. 267 OF 2024 IN WP/8862/2022 WITH
CONT. PETITION NO. 198 OF 2023 IN CP/114/2018 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6725 OF 2025 IN CP/492/2024 WITH
CONT. PETITION NO. 403 OF 2024 IN WP/8509/2022 WITH
CONT. PETITION NO. 924 OF 2024 IN WP/1030/2016 WITH
CONT. PETITION NO. 406 OF 2024 IN WP/4038/2016 WITH
CONT. PETITION NO. 368 OF 2024 IN WP/2273/2017 WITH
CONT. PETITION NO. 199 OF 2023 IN CP/115/2018 WITH
CONT. PETITION NO. 1064 OF 2024 IN CP/264/2017 WITH
CONT. PETITION NO. 1066 OF 2024 IN CP/264/2017 WITH
CONT. PETITION NO. 1068 OF 2024 IN CP/264/2017 WITH
CONT. PETITION NO. 917 OF 2023 IN CP/746/2018 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6726 OF 2025 IN CP/510/2024 WITH**

CONT. PETITION NO. 938 OF 2023 IN WP/8375/2022 WITH
 CONT. PETITION NO. 108 OF 2024 IN CP/284/2018 WITH
 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6724 OF 2025 IN CP/509/2024 WITH
 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6722 OF 2025 IN CP/512/2024 WITH
 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6720 OF 2025 IN CP/508/2024 WITH
 CONT. PETITION NO. 913 OF 2023 IN CP/114/2018 WITH
 CONT. PETITION NO. 596 OF 2022 IN WP/10817/2015 WITH
 CONT. PETITION NO. 123 OF 2025 IN CP/264/2017 WITH
 CONT. PETITION NO. 763 OF 2023 IN CP/631/2018 WITH
 CONT. PETITION NO. 106 OF 2024 IN CP/283/2018 WITH
 CONT. PETITION NO. 916 OF 2023 IN CP/114/2018 WITH
 CONT. PETITION NO. 941 OF 2023 IN WP/8840/2022 WITH
 CONT. PETITION NO. 939 OF 2023 IN WP/6097/2022 WITH
 CONT. PETITION NO. 940 OF 2023 IN WP/8891/2022 WITH
 CONT. PETITION NO. 363 OF 2024 IN WP/2274/2017 WITH
 CONT. PETITION NO. 451 OF 2024 IN CP/251/2017 WITH
 CONT. PETITION NO. 913 OF 2024 IN WP/5272/2016 WITH
 CONT. PETITION NO. 452 OF 2024 IN CP/250/2017 WITH
 CONT. PETITION NO. 674 OF 2025 IN WP/1609/2016 WITH
 CONT. PETITION NO. 600 OF 2022 IN WP/3961/2016 WITH
 CONT. PETITION NO. 542 OF 2025 WITH
 CONT. PETITION NO. 223 OF 2023 IN WP/892/2016 WITH
 CONT. PETITION NO. 599 OF 2022 IN WP/923/2017 WITH
 CONT. PETITION NO. 603 OF 2022 IN WP/3962/2016

PANKAJ KANTILAL KATE

VERSUS

SECRETARY, SCHOOL EDUCATION AND SPORTS DEPARTMENT

...

Advocate for the Petitioner in CP/235/2024, CP/159/2018: Mr. Patil Vinod
Prakash

Advocate for Respondents/State : Mr. Ram S. Apte, Senior advocate a/w
Mr. Harshal P. Nahata a/w Govt. Pleader Mr. A.B. Girase

Advocate for petitioner in CP/23/2024 : Ms. Kazi Sabahat T.
Advocate for petitioner in CP/679/2024: Mr. Shinde Dhananjay M. a/w
Mr. Pawar Rahul S.

Advocate for Petitioner in CP/926/2024 : Mr. S.S. Kazi
Advocate for petitioner in CP/763/2023 : Mr. Shaikh Shermahmed K
Advocate for petitioner in CP/568/2017 : Mr. Panpatte V. S.
Advocate for petitioner in CP/1064/2024 : Mr. Syed Azizoddin R.

...

AND
968 CONT. PETITION NO. 97 OF 2025 IN CP/264/2017 WITH
CONT. PETITION NO. 96 OF 2025 IN CP/264/2017 WITH
CONT. PETITION NO. 100 OF 2025 IN WP/12643/2022 WITH
CONT. PETITION NO. 105 OF 2025 IN CP/264/2017

RAVINDRA ROHIDAS AHIRRAO
VERSUS
MR IDZES ANGMO KUNDA

...
Advocate for the Petitioner : Adv. Sabahat Hifazatali Kazi
...

AND
970 CONT. PETITION NO. 327 OF 2025 IN WP/12626/2022 WITH
CONT. PETITION NO. 334 OF 2025 IN CP/264/2017 WITH
CONT. PETITION NO. 329 OF 2025 IN WP/9966/2022 WITH
CONT. PETITION NO. 330 OF 2025 IN WP/9951/2022 WITH
CONT. PETITION NO. 328 OF 2025 IN WP/9953/2022 WITH
CONT. PETITION NO. 337 OF 2025 IN WP/9981/2022 WITH
CONT. PETITION NO. 332 OF 2025 IN WP/9974/2022 WITH
CONT. PETITION NO. 331 OF 2025 IN WP/9934/2022 WITH
CONT. PETITION NO. 336 OF 2025 IN WP/12551/2022 WITH
CONT. PETITION NO. 335 OF 2025 IN WP/9957/2022 WITH
CONT. PETITION NO. 333 OF 2025 IN WP/9950/2022

BHATU NATHU GIRASE
VERSUS
MR RANJITSINGH DEOL

...
Advocate for the Petitioner : Adv. Sabahat Hifazatali Kazi
...

AND
CONT. PETITION NO. 967 OF 2025
IN WP/1030/2016
AND
CONT. PETITION NO. 966 OF 2025
IN WP/1030/2016

AND
CONT. PETITION NO. 977 OF 2025
IN WP/4743/2014

AND
CONT. PETITION NO. 718 OF 2025
IN WP/27/2025

AND
CONT. PETITION NO. 765 OF 2024

...

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE &
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.

DATE : 29.01.2026

PER COURT:

Learned Government Pleader seeks time to file detail chart.

Stand over to 05.02.2026.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.)

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)

habeeb/