



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

954 CONT. PETITION NO. 159 OF 2018  
IN WP/2276/2017

MANOJ BHAGWAN MALI  
VERSUS  
THE UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS

...

WITH  
CONT. PETITION NO. 160 OF 2018  
IN WP/2559/2017

...

AGP/APP for Respondent/State : Mr. Madhukar A. Aher

...

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND  
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.

DATE : 13.03.2026

PER COURT :

. None for petitioner. Stand over to 26.03.2026.

( ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J. )

( SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J. )