

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**963 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 159 OF 2018  
IN WP/2276/2017**

MANOJ BHAGWAN MALI  
VERSUS  
THE UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Vinod Patil, Advocate for the petitioner.  
Mrs. Chaitali Choudhari, A.G.P. for respondent-State.  
Mr. D.G. Nagode, Advocate for respondent No.1.

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND  
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

**DATED : 17 APRIL 2026.**

**Per Court :**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he will produce on record the calculations in respect of arrears of petitioner.
2. Stand over to 24.04.2026.

**(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE)  
JUDGE**

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)  
JUDGE**